06.12.2019, the following repurchase contracts were closed by members of the Board of 

Directors of Sirma Group Holding JSC: 

• Georgi Marinov – Chairman of the Board of Directors of Sirma Group Holding JSC sells 

with the obligation to repurchase to IC Carol AD, which purchases with the obligation to 

resell  5 250 686 /five million two hundred and fifty thousand six hundred and eighty six/ 

shares of Sirma Group Holding JSC issue with ISIN BG1100032140 through a OTC deal. 

The price is BGN 0.308 for one share and date for repurchase 18.12.2019; 

• Atanas Kiryakov – member of the Board of Directors of Sirma Group Holding JSC sells 

with the obligation to repurchase to IC Carol AD, which purchases with the obligation to 

resell  2 800 000 /two million and eight hundred thousand/ shares at the price of 0.308 

BGN per share and 63 195 /sixty three thousand and one hundred and ninety five/ shares 

at the price of 0.323 BGN per share of Sirma Group Holding JSC issue with ISIN 

BG1100032140 through a OTC deal. The date for repurchase is 18.12.2019. 

Attachments: notifications of repo deals in the Bulgarian language. 

Kind regards,